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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

______________________________ 
      ) 
In re:      ) CHAPTER 11 
      ) 
ARCAPITA BANK B.S.C.(c), et al.,  ) CASE NO. 12-11076 (SHL) 
      )  
   Debtors.  ) (Jointly Administered)  
______________________________ ) 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Joseph G. Gibbons, do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Limited 

Objection and Reservation of Rights of the ACE Companies to Second Amended Joint Plan of 

Reorganization of Arcapita Bank B.S.C.(c) and Related Debtors under Chapter 11 of the 

Bankruptcy Code was served on May 30, 2013, upon the following parties by method indicated, 

and by CM/ECF upon all parties who have registered for CM/ECF service of notices and 

pleadings in the above-captioned cases. 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
Attn:  Michael A. Rosenthal, Esquire 
           Craig H. Millet, Esquire 
           Matthew K. Kelsey, Esquire 
Email:  mrosenthal@gibsondunn.com 
Email:  cmillet@gibsondunn.com 
Email:  mkelsey@gibsondunn.com 
 

Office of the U.S. Trustee for the  
Southern District of New York 
33 Whitehall Street 
21st Floor 
New York, New York 10004 
Attn:  Richard Morrissey, Esquire 
Email:  Richard.morrissey@usdoj.gov 
 

Sidley Austin LLP 
Woolgate Exchange 
25 Basinghall Street 
London, EC2V 5HA 
Attn:  Patrick Corr, Esquire 
          Benjamin Klinger, Esquire 
Email: pcorr@sidley.com 
Email: bklinger@sidley.com 
 

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP 
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza 
New York, New York 10005 
Attn:  Dennis F. Dunne, Esquire 
           Evan R. Fleck, Esquire 
Email: ddunne@milbank.com 
Email: efleck@milbank.com 
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Honorable Sean H. Lane 
United States Bankruptcy Judge 
One Bowling Green 
Room 701 
New York, New York 10004-1408 
 
Via Hand Delivery 
 

 

 
 
Dated: New York, NY /s/ Joseph G. Gibbons                                  
May 30, 2013        Joseph G. Gibbons, Esquire 
 

White and Williams LLP 
1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Telephone (215) 864-7000 
Telecopier (215) 864-7123 
 
Attorneys for ACE American  
Insurance Company and Westchester Fire 
Insurance Company 
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